Form PtrO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

ave vene somethis something this reside

08-30-2002

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10220	6383				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UCSF Stanford Health Care 18.1912	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Regents of the University of Internal California Address:				
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State - California  Other	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street  City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94607  Individual(s) citizenship  Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Merger   Security Agreement  Change of Name   Other   Execution Date: March 4, 2002	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/677,535  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached □ Yes χ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Erin M. Clarke, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: 455 Market Street  Suite 1910  San Francisco, CA 94105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 455 Market Street Suite 1910	8. Deposit account number:  n/a				
City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  EVIN M Clarke  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature					

4.1200

FORM PTO-1618	4		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99		09-26-2000	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		NO DIA 1111 NA NICOSALI NICOSALI NA RACEDI	TRADEMARK	
0.2A	RECOR TRAD	101471389		
TO: The C			attached original document(s) or cop(ies).	
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type	attached original document(s) or cop(les).	
New	•	Assignment	License	
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement		
Document II		Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
		<del></del>	Month Day Year	
Correction of	DTO E	Change of Name	Month Day Teal	
Reel #	Frame#	Other		
<del></del>		Other		
Corrective De				
Conveying Part	Frame#			
Conveying Fari	. <b>y</b>	Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name	UCSF Stanford Health Ca	ire		
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Timited Developed		
Other	Nonprofit Public Benefit (	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	
$\equiv$			75746535	
······································	tate of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Camornia	13 14403	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached	
Name	The Regents of the Univer	sity of California		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of			7.11	
Address (line 1)	1111 Franklin Street			
Address (line 2)				
, ,	Oakland	California /IIC A	04607	
Address (line 3)		California/USA	94607	
Ymdinidus	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation	Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be	
Other	Constitutional Corporation	1	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
	*		Assignment.)	
Citizensnip/St	ate of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Camornia		
25/2000 MTHAI1 000	000333 75766535	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481	\	TOR OTTICE COD ONE!		
Public burden reporting fo	40.00 DP \ r this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering th	e data needed to complete the Cover Sheet	. Send comments regarding this burden es	timate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	
(0651-0027), Washington,	, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coll	ection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent	and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT REQUEST TO	
RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

RETAIN THIS NUMBER-CUSTOMER RECEIPT WILL BE MAILED TO YOU.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0091

FORM PTO-1618A				U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 36/30/99				Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027				TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repre Name	sentative Name and	d Address E	nter for the first	Receiving Party Only	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent 1	Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Numbe	r (415) 772-6881	
•	Beth M. Goldman				
Address (line 1)	HELLER EHRMA	N WHITE & McA	ULIFFE LLP		
Address (line 2)	333 Bush Street				
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94104-2878				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number conveyance document		_	# 1	
Trademark App	lication Number(s)	or Registration N	umbers(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trad	emark Application Numb	er or the Registration Ni	umber (DO NOT ENTI	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Tradem	ark Application N	ımber(s)	F	Registration Number(s)	
75/766,535					
Number of Prop		otal number of prope		# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-1645 Ref. No. 25018-0001					
			•		
		Authorization t	o charge additional	fees: Yes No No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Beth M. G	oldman	Bel n	Q	September 11, 2000	
Name of Pers	on Signing	Si Si	gnature	Date Signed	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made by UCSF Stanford Health Care, a California non-profit public benefit corporation, having its principal place of business at 5 Thomas Mellon Circle, San Francisco, California, 94134, in favor of The Regents of the University of California, having a principal place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California, 94607.

WHEREAS, UCSF Stanford Health Care is the owner of the following trademark and has submitted an application for the registration therefor (the "Assigned Trademark") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.
PROGENI	75/677,535

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UCSF Stanford Health Care hereby assigns unto The Regents of the University of California all its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademark, free and clear of all liens, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark.

This Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of May 18, 2000.

UCSF STANFORD HEALTH CARE

Date: Which Y, Low 2

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

Name: William D. Stempel, Esq.

Title: CEO and General Counsel

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0093**